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O

NOTE:

H - height of hatbody in mm

W - rim width of hatbody in mm

O - overall size  

Tolerance +/- 5mm

IX X XII

345 365 385 405

SHAPES OF HATBODIES

VII VIII

250 260 280 300

305

425

62,5

370 390

64

295

864

128

53/54

75

61

120

59,5/60

130 131 132

80 83 85

55,5/56,5 57/58

127 135

105405 01

120

80

53,5/55

57/57,5

57/58,5 59/59,5

57/58

90 105 120 130

55,5/57
405 07

830

250 265 285

62,5

365 385 405

58,5 60,5

400 420 440

62,5

245 260 280 300

60 61,5

400 410

63 64,5

280

380

430

60,5 62,5

290 300

57,5 58,5

H

SIZE

56,5

385 395852

265 275

410 430

60

6558,5 60,5 63

Plain (Lapin)    

Velour             

Suede (Antilope)

Special Velour

120 120 120

105

120

62/63

53/55 54,5/56 55,5/57

120 120 120

70 80 90

SIZE

Plain (Lapin)    

Velour             

Suede (Antilope)

Special Velour

All types of 

surface finishing

Plain (Lapin)

All types of 

surface finishing

245 255 275
908

Special Velour

All types of 

surface finishing

27HW 29HW 31HW 32HW 34HW

98

54/54,5
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